
FOREIGN INVESTMENT OF PERMITTED PROJECTS AS OF (31/5/2024) 
(BY COUNTRY/ REGION) 

( US$ in million ) 
Sr.    Permitted Projects 

  Country/ Region No. Approved  % 
No.     Amount   
1 Singapore 377   26123.625 28.02 
2 China 634   21988.457 23.58 
3 Thailand 155   11634.673 12.48 
4 Hong Kong (SAR) 302   10001.198 10.73 
5 UK * 112   7513.226 8.06 
6 Republic of Korea 199   4200.510 4.51 
7 Vietnam 31   2226.226 2.39 
8 Malaysia 69   1961.001 2.10 
9 Japan 126   1867.319 2.00 

10 Netherlands 25   1574.904 1.69 
11 India 38   776.733 0.83 
12 USA 26   576.605 0.62 
13 France 25   556.357 0.60 
14 Indonesia 21   309.049 0.33 
15 China (Taipei) 51   217.566 0.23 
16 Canada 20   203.594 0.22 
17 Samoa 12   193.394 0.21 
18 UAE 3   147.692 0.16 
19 Philippines 3   147.173 0.16 
20 Australia 19   146.503 0.16 
21 Brunei Darussalam 23   127.589 0.14 
22 Russia Federation 2   94.000 0.10 
23 Republic of Liberia 4   79.201 0.08 
24 Austria 2   74.365 0.08 
25 Panama 2   55.101 0.06 
26 Switzerland 7   57.463 0.06 
27 Seychelles 12   49.077 0.05 
28 Luxembourg 3   47.277 0.05 
29 Macau (SAR) 4   43.930 0.05 
30 Republic of Mauritius 3   39.584 0.04 
31 Germany 6   34.774 0.04 
32 Norway 1   30.564 0.03 
33 Republic of the Marshall Island 3   26.509 0.03 
34 Cambodia 3   24.175 0.03 
35 Lebanon 1   14.024 0.02 
36 Denmark 1   13.370 0.01 
37 Sri Lanka 3   8.993 0.01 
38 Bangladesh 5   8.890 0.01 
39 Ireland 1   8.053 0.01 
40 New Zealand 1   6.950 0.01 
41 Cyprus 1   5.250 0.01 
42 Qatar 1   4.500 0.00 
43 Italy 2   3.299 0.00 
44 Israel 1   2.400 0.00 
45 Belize 2   2.310 0.00 
46 Sweden 1   2.050 0.00 
47 Nepal 1   1.500 0.00 
48 South Africa 1   1.309 0.00 
49 Cook Islands 1   1.150 0.00 
50 Laos 1   0.883 0.00 
51 Estonia 1   0.852 0.00 
52 Afghanistan 1   0.653 0.00 
53 Brazil 1   0.180 0.00 

 Total 2350   93236.030 100 
  SEZ Total 122   2198.543 2.30 
  Grand Total 2472   95434.573   

*British Overseas Territories 
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FOREIGN INVESTMENT OF EXISTING PROJECTS AS OF 31/5/2024 
(BY COUNTRY/REGION) 

( US$ in million ) 
Sr.   Existing Projects 

  Country/ Region No. Approved  % 
No.     Amount   

1 Singapore 296   21146.870  29.09 
2 China 551   18889.051  25.99 
3 Hong Kong (SAR) 261   9842.016  13.54 
4 UK * 63   6061.657  8.34 
5 Thailand 105   4454.639  6.13 
6 Republic of Korea 172   3982.224  5.48 
7 Vietnam 30   2198.226  3.02 
8 Japan 102   1479.190  2.04 
9 Malaysia 33   1065.958  1.47 

10 Netherlands 18   762.524  1.05 
11 India 32   633.533  0.87 
12 France 8   479.277  0.66 
13 USA 11   333.040  0.46 
14 China (Taipei) 49   208.922  0.29 
15 Samoa 11   190.194  0.26 
16 Canada 5   158.663  0.22 
17 UAE 1   105.000  0.14 
18 Brunei Darussalam 20   95.749  0.13 
19 Russia Federation 2   94.000  0.13 
20 Australia 5   69.538  0.10 
21 Indonesia 12   89.752  0.12 
22 Seychelles 12   49.077  0.07 
23 Luxembourg 3   47.277  0.07 
24 Republic of Mauritius 3   39.584  0.05 
25 Macau (SAR) 2   39.530  0.05 
26 Norway 1   30.564  0.04 
27 Republic of the Marshall Island 3   26.509  0.04 
28 Cambodia 1   0.770  0.00 
29 Germany 5   19.774  0.03 
30 Republic of Liberia 2   14.600  0.02 
31 Lebanon 1   14.024  0.02 
32 Switzerland 3   9.560  0.01 
33 Ireland 1   8.053  0.01 
34 Sri Lanka 2   7.993  0.01 
35 Philippines 2   7.173  0.01 
36 New Zealand 1   6.950  0.01 
37 Qatar 1   4.500  0.01 
38 Bangladesh 2   4.433  0.01 
39 Austria 1   2.865  0.00 
40 Belize 2   2.310  0.00 
41 Sweden 1   2.050  0.00 
42 South Africa 1   1.309  0.00 
43 Cook Islands 1   1.150  0.00 
44 Laos 1   0.883  0.00 
45 Estonia 1   0.852  0.00 
46 Afghanistan 1   0.653  0.00 
47 Brazil 1   0.180  0.00 
48 Italy 1   0.099  0.00 

  Total 1843   72682.745  100 
  SEZ Total 114   2125.285  2.84 
  Grand Total 1957   74808.030    

*British Overseas Territories      
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